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President (Evan Grosch— Evan512@live.missouristate.edu): 

 Have a safe and fun summer. Please send your recruitment dates by the prescribed times 

 If IFC exec stops by your event, we are not there to bust you or check up on you to ensure 
that you are following the rules. We plan on attending recruitment events next fall to show 
support for chapters and just be present in the community 

 Take note of the proper way to register an event – example is Pi Kappa Phi’s event this 
study day 
 

VP of Administration (Luke Wiesboeck— Luke2334@live.missouristate.edu): 

 Colony fund request in New Business 

 Will be having a budgeting workshop early next semester for treasurers 
 
VP of Community Relations (Zach Beyer— Beyer4368@live.missouristate.edu  

 Finalizing the booklet and trifold for SOAR, will be in contact with the chapters that don't 
have all of their stuff in 

 FSL shirts will be ordered individually by chapters, will send order/link information by next 
week 

 Have an awesome Summer, try and do some community service hours! 
 

VP of Recruitment (Ethan Hammer— Ethan137@live.Missouristate.edu): 

 Recruitment info night will be August 22, 6-7:15pm 

 Recruitment chairs – be on the lookout for registration instructions 
 

VP of Membership Development (Collin Carmean— Carmean610@live.missouristate.edu): 

 Good luck on finals and prioritize safety above all else tonight! 
 

VP of Academics (Gabe Crain— Crain16@live.missouristate.edu): 

 Planning four membership development events with Collin before the end of the semester 

 Good luck on finals! 
 
Chief Justice (Eric Mertens— Mertens124@live.missouristate.edu): 

 Make smart decisions this upcoming week and wrap up the semester on a high note 

 Thank you to all delegates 
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Associate Chief Justice (Alex Stein— Stein26@live.missouristate.edu): 

 Be smart on study day eve and make smart decisions 

 Big summer project – welcome back sports tournament and all star game 
o I will be emailing sports chairs to get a survey going of what you all want 

 
PHA Liaison (Amber Moore— Ambermm97@gmail.com): 

 No report 
 
IFC Advisor (Laura Backer— LauraWhitmire@missouristate.edu): 

 Fall OSE Events: If your organization is interested in participating in Bear Path, New Student 
Festival, or the new Fall Organization Fest, please REGISTER on CampusLINK today. 
Remember to provide a contact email of a current Missouri State student in order to 
receive details via email over the summer months. Spots are filling quickly! 

 Don’t be dumb on Study Day Eve 

 Gift card give away https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/14hObjpUrDeLaRsHlBCc-
9btKuOSbH7aDoab4tWN0Kwc/edit?usp=sharing  

 
New Business: 

 Alpha Tau Omega’s colony fund request was approved 
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